
	STATEWIDE

	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED



	[bookmark: IDX][bookmark: _GoBack]Oconee County - All Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	17
	47
	319
	1,088
	1,471
	18
	53
	459

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	8
	35
	291
	1,193
	1,527
	9
	43
	403

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	16
	48
	307
	1,182
	1,553
	16
	59
	434

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	10
	45
	358
	1,226
	1,639
	10
	52
	542

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	16
	37
	335
	1,070
	1,458
	16
	43
	512

	
	67
	212
	1,610
	5,759
	7,648
	69
	250
	2,350
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	OCONEE COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	ALL COLLISIONS





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX1]Oconee County - All Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	1
	12

	Under 4
	0
	0
	44

	4-5
	0
	1
	29

	6-9
	0
	4
	46

	10-14
	1
	4
	66

	15-19
	4
	24
	284

	20-24
	9
	25
	271

	25-34
	6
	48
	395

	35-44
	11
	44
	302

	45-54
	13
	32
	292

	55-64
	9
	32
	272

	65-74
	11
	20
	198

	75+
	5
	15
	139

	
	69
	250
	2,350
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	[bookmark: IDX2]**Other Injuries include Possible and Minor Injuries
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	ALL COLLISIONS
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	[bookmark: IDX3]Oconee County - Speed Related Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	5
	17
	121
	415
	558
	5
	17
	150

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	3
	10
	100
	430
	543
	3
	10
	135

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	1
	17
	112
	358
	488
	1
	17
	144

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	2
	12
	121
	375
	510
	2
	12
	172

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	5
	9
	109
	298
	421
	5
	9
	147

	
	16
	65
	563
	1,876
	2,520
	16
	65
	748
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	[bookmark: IDX4]Oconee County - Speed Related Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	2

	Under 4
	0
	0
	9

	4-5
	0
	0
	9

	6-9
	0
	0
	13

	10-14
	0
	0
	22

	15-19
	0
	8
	115

	20-24
	2
	7
	84

	25-34
	1
	17
	111

	35-44
	3
	12
	115

	45-54
	5
	6
	102

	55-64
	1
	8
	74

	65-74
	3
	6
	60

	75+
	1
	1
	32

	
	16
	65
	748
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	[bookmark: IDX6]Oconee County - Speed Related Collisions

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Time of Day
	

	12:01am - 1:00am
	12
	10
	10
	6
	10
	8
	17

	1:01am - 2:00am
	9
	3
	1
	1
	1
	3
	10

	2:01am - 3:00am
	5
	4
	5
	2
	3
	4
	11

	3:01am - 4:00am
	7
	1
	5
	4
	3
	5
	6

	4:01am - 5:00am
	2
	8
	2
	1
	2
	2
	5

	5:01am - 6:00am
	9
	3
	3
	7
	6
	5
	5

	6:01am - 7:00am
	4
	13
	12
	6
	16
	16
	7

	7:01am - 8:00am
	11
	23
	28
	18
	29
	26
	6

	8:01am - 9:00am
	6
	19
	30
	24
	19
	31
	11

	9:01am - 10:00am
	12
	17
	24
	11
	19
	16
	10

	10:01am - 11:00am
	12
	17
	13
	17
	11
	15
	10

	11:01am - Noon
	20
	13
	19
	19
	21
	20
	27

	12:01pm - 1:00pm
	13
	16
	17
	14
	20
	33
	13

	1:01pm - 2:00pm
	8
	20
	21
	20
	29
	20
	12

	2:01pm - 3:00pm
	15
	19
	22
	24
	40
	40
	23

	3:01pm - 4:00pm
	12
	28
	43
	36
	37
	58
	24

	4:01pm - 5:00pm
	16
	41
	27
	29
	46
	30
	14

	5:01pm - 6:00pm
	15
	43
	35
	42
	35
	26
	24

	6:01pm - 7:00pm
	16
	22
	17
	24
	19
	11
	18

	7:01pm - 8:00pm
	12
	10
	15
	12
	14
	16
	21

	8:01pm - 9:00pm
	6
	4
	14
	13
	7
	16
	10

	9:01pm - 10:00pm
	7
	5
	7
	13
	11
	16
	16

	10:01pm - 11:00pm
	11
	5
	8
	11
	6
	14
	11

	11:01pm - Midnight
	7
	7
	6
	6
	6
	15
	11

	
	247
	351
	384
	360
	410
	446
	322
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	OCONEE COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS
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	[bookmark: IDX7]Oconee County - Motor Vehicle Collisions - at least One Occupant Unrestrained

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	5
	13
	19
	21
	58

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	4
	4
	30
	24
	62

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	6
	11
	32
	24
	73

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	3
	13
	34
	17
	67

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	5
	4
	24
	14
	47

	
	23
	45
	139
	100
	307
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	[bookmark: IDX8]Oconee County - Motor Vehicle Collisions

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	UNRESTRAINED OCCUPANTS ONLY

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	2

	Under 4
	0
	0
	2

	4-5
	0
	0
	2

	6-9
	0
	3
	1

	10-14
	1
	0
	5

	15-19
	3
	6
	16

	20-24
	4
	7
	25

	25-34
	1
	8
	33

	35-44
	4
	10
	18

	45-54
	2
	4
	15

	55-64
	2
	3
	15

	65-74
	3
	4
	8

	75+
	1
	0
	4

	
	21
	45
	146
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	[bookmark: IDX10]Oconee County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	11
	12
	27
	50
	100
	11
	14
	47

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	5
	10
	25
	50
	90
	5
	11
	33

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	6
	5
	27
	47
	85
	6
	7
	39

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	5
	2
	20
	45
	72
	5
	2
	23

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	4
	6
	23
	30
	63
	4
	11
	40

	
	31
	35
	122
	222
	410
	31
	45
	182
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	OCONEE COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX11]Oconee County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Victims by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Persons Killed
	Persons Seriously Injured
	Persons Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	1

	Under 4
	0
	0
	4

	4-5
	0
	0
	1

	6-9
	0
	1
	3

	10-14
	0
	0
	3

	15-19
	3
	2
	20

	20-24
	4
	9
	25

	25-34
	2
	9
	42

	35-44
	8
	8
	28

	45-54
	7
	8
	23

	55-64
	3
	4
	23

	65-74
	2
	3
	5

	75+
	2
	1
	4

	
	31
	45
	182





	OCONEE COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS
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	[bookmark: IDX12]Oconee County - DUI Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Drivers 'Contributing To'

	
	Female
	Male
	Unknown

	Driver Age
	

	Unknown
	0
	0
	1

	Under 15
	0
	0
	0

	15-20
	9
	24
	0

	21-25
	23
	49
	0

	26-35
	24
	69
	0

	36-45
	22
	55
	0

	46-55
	16
	48
	0

	56-65
	21
	27
	0

	66-75
	1
	8
	0

	76+
	1
	2
	0

	
	117
	282
	1




	OCONEE COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED
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	[bookmark: IDX13]Oconee County - DUI (Alcohol or Drug) Involved Collisions

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Time of Day
	

	12:01am - 1:00am
	8
	3
	3
	1
	2
	3
	5

	1:01am - 2:00am
	8
	0
	0
	1
	1
	3
	8

	2:01am - 3:00am
	5
	0
	1
	1
	2
	2
	4

	3:01am - 4:00am
	5
	0
	0
	1
	1
	3
	5

	4:01am - 5:00am
	1
	0
	0
	1
	1
	1
	6

	5:01am - 6:00am
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	2
	2

	6:01am - 7:00am
	2
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	2

	7:01am - 8:00am
	2
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	3

	8:01am - 9:00am
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2

	9:01am - 10:00am
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	2
	2

	10:01am - 11:00am
	1
	0
	2
	1
	0
	1
	0

	11:01am - Noon
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	1
	1

	12:01pm - 1:00pm
	2
	1
	1
	2
	2
	2
	1

	1:01pm - 2:00pm
	0
	1
	0
	3
	3
	3
	1

	2:01pm - 3:00pm
	2
	1
	0
	1
	3
	1
	4

	3:01pm - 4:00pm
	1
	2
	0
	2
	3
	1
	2

	4:01pm - 5:00pm
	2
	0
	2
	3
	7
	5
	4

	5:01pm - 6:00pm
	4
	4
	4
	3
	2
	6
	5

	6:01pm - 7:00pm
	4
	2
	4
	3
	4
	5
	7

	7:01pm - 8:00pm
	1
	3
	4
	5
	5
	5
	7

	8:01pm - 9:00pm
	2
	4
	6
	3
	9
	6
	9

	9:01pm - 10:00pm
	7
	2
	4
	4
	6
	4
	10

	10:01pm - 11:00pm
	3
	0
	1
	5
	2
	8
	8

	11:01pm - Midnight
	2
	3
	1
	0
	1
	8
	9

	
	65
	27
	37
	41
	58
	75
	107
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	OCONEE COUNTY TRAFFIC COLLISION STATISTICS

	DUI (ALCOHOL OR DRUG) INVOLVED

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024
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	[bookmark: IDX14]Oconee County - Top Primary Contributing Factor

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Contributing Factor
	Collisions

	Driving Too Fast for Conditions
	2,410

	Failed To Yield Right of Way
	1,505

	Animal In Road
	511

	Other Improper Driver Action
	404

	Driver Under Influence
	384

	Disregarded Signs/Signals/Etc.
	367

	Unknown Driver Factor
	328

	Distracted/Inattention
	326

	Improper Lane Usage/Change
	324

	Wrong Side/Wrong Way
	236
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	OCONEE COUNTY

	TOP PRIMARY CONTRIBUTING FACTORS
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	[bookmark: IDX16]Oconee County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Federal Fiscal Year
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	October 1, 2019-September 30, 2020
	2
	4
	5
	2
	13
	2
	4
	5

	October 1, 2020-September 30, 2021
	0
	0
	4
	0
	4
	0
	0
	4

	October 1, 2021-September 30, 2022
	1
	3
	7
	1
	12
	1
	3
	8

	October 1, 2022-September 30, 2023
	1
	3
	4
	1
	9
	1
	3
	3

	October 1, 2023-September 30, 2024
	4
	3
	7
	0
	14
	4
	3
	7

	
	8
	13
	27
	4
	52
	8
	13
	27
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	[bookmark: IDX17]Oconee County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist by Age Group

	Victim Age
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	Unknown
	0
	0
	0

	Under 4
	0
	0
	0

	4-5
	0
	0
	0

	6-9
	0
	0
	0

	10-14
	0
	0
	1

	15-19
	0
	1
	4

	20-24
	1
	0
	2

	25-34
	1
	1
	6

	35-44
	1
	4
	4

	45-54
	2
	6
	6

	55-64
	3
	1
	1

	65-74
	0
	0
	2

	75+
	0
	0
	1

	
	8
	13
	27
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	STATEWIDE

	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED





	PREPARED BY SCDPS - OFFICE OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND JUSTICE PROGRAMS

	STATISTICAL ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH SECTION - 15JAN2025 (SEZ)


	[bookmark: IDX19]Oconee County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Roadway
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	US-76
	3
	2
	4
	0
	9
	3
	2
	4

	SC-28
	0
	2
	6
	0
	8
	0
	2
	6

	SC-11
	2
	0
	2
	0
	4
	2
	0
	2

	S-20
	0
	2
	1
	0
	3
	0
	2
	1

	S-21
	0
	2
	0
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0

	S-395
	1
	1
	0
	0
	2
	1
	1
	0

	SC-130
	0
	0
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0
	2

	Cty-HITEC RD
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1

	Cty-DRIFTWOOD DR
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	Cty-HOTROD LN
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	
	6
	10
	17
	0
	33
	6
	10
	18
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	STATEWIDE

	PEDESTRIAN AND PEDALCYCLIST INVOLVED
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	[bookmark: IDX20]Oconee County - Pedestrian and Pedalcyclist Involved

	October 1, 2019 - September 30, 2024

	Intersection
	Fatal Collision
	Serious Injury Collision
	Other Injury Collision
	Property Damage Only Collision
	Total Collisions
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Killed
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Seriously Injured
	Pedestrian
Pedalcyclist Other Injury

	Cty-HITEC RD@Cty-MARKET ST
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	1

	Cty-DRIFTWOOD DR@Cty-SUN MEADOW LN
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	Cty-HUMBERT ST@Cty-JAMERSON AVE
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	S-102@Cty-TURKEY RIDGE RD
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-1@US-76
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-20@S-67
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-21@Cty-SHANNON LN
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-23@I-85
	1
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	0
	0

	S-24@SC-183
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0

	S-35@Cty-HOTROD LN
	0
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	0
	1

	
	1
	6
	3
	0
	10
	1
	6
	4
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	[bookmark: IDX21]**Other Injuries include Possible and Minor Injuries
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